BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council (the “Council”) of the City of Minden, Nebraska (the “City”) as follows: 

Section 1. Findings. 
 (a) On July 15, 2019, the City passed Ordinance No. 1244 to authorize the issuance of the City’s General Obligation Various 
Purpose Bonds (the “Bonds”) in a principal amount not to exceed One Million Three Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($1,320,000), 
and authorized the bonds to be sold to Ameritas Investment Corp. 

(b) Because of recent changes at Ameritas Investment Corp. affecting the individuals providing underwriting  services to the 
City, the City hereby determines it appropriate and necessary to authorize the Bonds to be sold to Piper Jaffray & Co.